

**SUZUKI
KING QUAD, LT4 WDX
93'**

WARN PART NO. 30476

HARDWARE LIST:

- 2 - 1/4-20 x 1 U-Bolts
- 4 - 1/4-20 Hex nuts
- 4 - 1/4 Lock washer

PARTS LIST:

- 1 - Mounting Plate

INSTRUCTIONS:

1. Remove plastic bumper guard from the front bumper. This piece will not go back on the bike.
2. Remove the wire screen that protects the oil cooler from the front of the bike.
3. Remove the two bolts that attach the front rack to the front bumper. Retain these bolts for installation of the mounting plate.
4. Place mounting plate into position as pictured. Attach the top of the mounting plate with the two bolts removed in step 3. Do not tighten at this time.
5. Place U-bolts into position as pictured. Around the bumper tube and into the mounting plate. Fasten with 1/4-20 hex nut and lock washer.
6. Attach winch and combination mounting plate/fairlead supplied with the winch to the mounting plate on the ATV. The winch motor will be on the right side of ATV, with the drum rotation label facing forward. Attach winch using (4) 5/16 x 1 Hex Bolts and (4) 5/16 Lock Washers provided with the winch.
7. Tighten all fasteners at this time and replace wire screen removed in step 2.
8. Make all electrical connections using the manual that came with the winch.

MAKE SURE ALL FASTENERS ARE TIGHTENED.

(ILLUSTRATION ON BACK)

